Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 021
e Funding Year is or 2025

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Applicant Requested

FRN Amount

State

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

Acme Communications,

Inc. (143029453)

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Alaska
Communications
Internet, LLC
(143007105)

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

(BEN)

Michigan City
Area Schools
(130319)

St Vrain Valley
Sch Dist Re 1j
(142212)

St Vrain Valley
Sch Dist Re 1j
(142212)

St Vrain Valley
Sch Dist Re 1j
(142212)

Juneau
Borough
School District
(145665)

Noble Indep
School District
40 (139797)

IN

CO

CO

CO

AK

OK

2599062130

2599035714

2599035645

2599035614

2599046291

2599022156

IA

IC

IC

IC

IA

IC

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:FCC rules require
that applicants provide
sufficient information
with the FC...

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2599035714.003 was
modified from Conne...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN 94053
INDIAN PEAKS
ELEMENTARY...

MR1:The dollars
requested for the
Maintenance Support
Services covered multiple

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:Based on
the applicant's...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$0.00

$665,340.98

$216,651.32

$440,996.50

$116,604.00

$31,280.00

$0.00

$665,340.98

$216,651.32

$440,996.50

$116,604.00

$31,280.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

AT&T Enterprises, LLC
(143022610)

AVENT TECH INC
(143051098)

Brightspeed of Eastern
North Carolina, LLC
(143001484)

California Internet LP
(143048259)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

(BEN)

Imagine
Charter School
At N
Lauderdale
Elementary
(234340)

Caroline
Education
Community
International
Public School
Academy (Dba
Caroline
Education
Community
(16078738)

Changing Lives
Academy
(17019022)

Economic
Improvement
Council, Inc.,
Head Start
(16055787)

Vista Del Mar
Un Elem Sch
Dist (143834)

Bromley East
Charter School
(16062442)

FL

MS

FL

NC

CA

CO

2599037528

2599060533

2599017373

2599040500

2599000960

2599034789

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to supply
documentation t...

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the entities
requesting service within
the FRN, BE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to supply
documentation t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $7,624.00
to $3,812.00 t...

Amount

$11,333.76

$2,356,020.00

$11,016.00

$48,260.99

$2,728.27

$13,498.80

Amount

$11,333.76

$0.00

$11,016.00

$48,260.99

$2,728.27

$13,498.80




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CDW Government LLC

(143005588)

Cebridge Telecom LA,

LLC (143030558)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

City Of Longmont
Power &
Communications
(143037225)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

CVIN, LLC
(143035853)

(BEN)

Orlando Torah
Academy
(16067666)

Rapides Parish
School District
(139332)

Imagine School
At North
Manatee
(16046522)

Lorain Public
Library System
(129433)

St Vrain Valley
Sch Dist Re 1j
(142212)

Philip J Rock
Center &
School (68859)

Galloway Twp
School District
(123339)

Kings Canyon
Unif School
Dist (144054)

FL

LA

FL

OH

CO

IL

NJ

CA

2599017952

2599058974

2599037598

2599004089

2599023057

2599058353

2599045995

2599021793

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed to
determine the ...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN
17026275-Jackson Head
Start has been...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to supply
documentation t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
Base Year for BEN
16027059 ALPINE
ELEM...

DR1:No contract or
legally binding
agreement was in place
when the FCC Form 471

MR1:The internal
connection for FRN Line
Item 2599045995.009
was modified from C...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $6969.60
to $0.00 to remo...

Amount

$14,062.51

$349,326.00

$8,179.20

$2,295.00

$275,140.87

$7,486.40

$216,793.71

$23,552.64

Amount

$14,062.51

$349,326.00

$8,179.20

$2,295.00

$275,140.87

$0.00

$216,793.71

$23,552.64




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Data Center
Warehouse
(143053610)

Davenport Group Inc
(1430484385)

Education Service
Center, Region Vi
(143014367)

Hunt
Telecommunications,
LLC (143028369)

Hunter
Communications, Inc.
(143009331)

Kane Consulting
Group, Inc.
(143050264)

Moss
Telecommunications
Services (143004924)

Networking
Technologies, LLC
(143031254)

(BEN)

Premier
Charter School
(223171)

Noble Indep
School District
40 (139797)

Grapeland
Indep Sch
District
(140768)

Rapides Parish
School District
(139332)

Pinehurst
School District
94 (145051)

Mount Olive C
U School Dist 5
(136390)

Comstock
Public Schools
(131324)

Crawford
Central School
Dist (125536)

MO

OK

OR

MI

PA

2599035135

2599022140

2599022253

2599048687

2599041953

2599049609

2599017368

2599006329

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

MB

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The dollars
requested for the
Maintenance Support
Services covered multiple

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:You did
not respond to our
request for third p...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN
17026275-Jackson Head
Start has been...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2026
to 06/30/2027 to ag...

DR1:The FCC Form 470
that established the
competitive bidding
process for this F...

MR1:The Internal
Connections for FRN
Line Item
2599017368.005 was
modified from ...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $67,488.61
to $63,554.03 ...

Amount

$1,768.63

$24,881.20

$26,479.97

$49,086.00

$4,500.00

$19,782.00

$23,455.41

$54,020.93

Amount

$1,768.63

$24,881.20

$26,479.97

$49,086.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$23,455.41

$54,020.93




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Next Step Group, Inc
(143036042)

Next Step Group, Inc
(143036042)

Next Step Group, Inc
(143036042)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Oklahoma Fiber, LLC
(143051099)

Parker FiberNet, LL.C
(143031443)

Sentinel Technologies,
Inc. (143008231)

(BEN)

Noble Indep
School District
40 (139797)

Noble Indep
School District
40 (139797)

Noble Indep
School District
40 (139797)

Grant District
Library
(131485)

Grant District
Library
(131485)

Noble Indep
School District
40 (139797)

Trion City
School District
(127407)

Peru School
District 124
(136030)

OK

OK

OK

MI

MI

OK

GA

IL

2599022113

2599022131

2599022104

2599028177

2599028152

2599041108

2599023103

2599037948

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 09/30/2026
to 06/30/2026 to ag...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 09/30/2026
to 06/30/2026 to ag...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
229447 TRION MIDDLE
SCH...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $18,720.18
to $11,820.86 ...

Amount

$57,192.72

$9,550.74

$5,087.25

$3,247.00

$2,720.00

$35,208.00

$21,600.00

$7,092.52

Amount

$57,192.72

$9,550.74

$5,087.25

$3,247.00

$2,720.00

$35,208.00

$21,600.00

$7,092.52




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

SOUTH GEORGIA
GOVERNMENTAL
SERVICES
AUTHORITY
(143051973)

SOUTH GEORGIA
GOVERNMENTAL
SERVICES
AUTHORITY
(143051973)

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company,
LLC (143004662)

State of Iowa, Iowa
Telecommunication &
Technology Commissio
(143003005)

Stratus Networks, Inc
(143028603)

Top Quality
Communication Inc
(143049433)

(BEN)

Noble Indep
School District
40 (139797)

Worth County
School District
(127529)

Worth County
School District
(127529)

Houston Public
Library System
(141211)

Centerville
Comm School
Dist (132617)

Belvidere C U
School Dist 100
(135839)

Tomer Dvora
School (11913)

OK

GA

GA

IA

IL

NY

2599007342

2599022362

2599061373

2599017834

2599055901

2599023605

2599042939

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The Contract Award
Date was changed from
03/09/2021 to 02/11/2021
to agree w...

MRI1:FRN Line Item #
2599022362.001 was for
both Dark Fiber and IPV4
and was spli...

DR1:The products and
services that are

requested on this FRN
are Maintenance & O...

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
17048228 OEM City of
Houston has been...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the applicant
failed to respond to the
Administrat...

Amount

$59,346.00

$23,176.80

$0.00

$10,476.00

$1,306.90

$20,396.34

$146,837.50

Amount

$59,346.00

$23,176.80

$0.00

$10,476.00

$1,306.90

$20,396.34

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

United Systems, LLC
(143004698)

United Systems, LLC
(143004698)

United Systems, LLC
(143004698)

Western Suffolk Boces

(143007380)

Western Suffolk Boces

(143007380)

Western Suffolk Boces

(143007380)

(BEN)

St Vrain Valley
Sch Dist Re 1j
(142212)

St Vrain Valley
Sch Dist Re 1j
(142212)

Noble Indep
School District
40 (139797)

Noble Indep
School District
40 (139797)

Noble Indep
School District
40 (139797)

Amityville Un
Free School
Dist (123880)

Amityville Un
Free School
Dist (123880)

Amityville Un
Free School
Dist (123880)

CO

CO

OK

OK

OK

NY

NY

NY

2599023060

2599023054

2599022097

2599022145

2599022082

2599049611

2599061916

2599061917

IA

IA

IC

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
Base Year for BEN
16027059 ALPINE
ELEM...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
Base Year for BEN
16027059 ALPINE
ELEM...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2599022082.005 was
modified from Cabli...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, this FRN
was split to conduct an
indepen...

MR1:This is a new FRN.
It was split from FRN
2599049611. The new
FRN contains th...

MR1:This is a new FRN.
It was split from FRN
2599049611. The new
FRN contains th...

Amount

$296,846.86

$59,472.00

$25,591.09

$9,954.66

$2,444.07

$43,930.73

$0.00

$0.00

Amount

$296,846.86

$59,472.00

$25,591.09

$9,954.66

$2,444.07

$43,930.73

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider Applicant

Requested Committed

(SPIN) (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Amount Jp—

Windstream Belvidere C U xfgrlr;ﬁtpé)éol\\]/?f({llﬁhe

Communications, LLC School Dist 100 IL 2599046283 IA  Funded . . : . $31,434.26 $31,434.26
applicant did not submit

(143030766) (135839) X
any RAL correctio...

Windstream Belvidere C U ﬁigﬁ?ggoﬁéﬁhe

Communications, LLC School Dist 100 IL 2599046307 IA  Funded . . : . $37,713.60 $37,713.60
applicant did not submit

(143030766) (135839) )
any RAL correctio...
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