Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 021
- Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Acme Communications, Inc. (143029453)	Michigan City Area Schools (130319)	IN	2599062130	IA	Not Funded	DR1:FCC rules require that applicants provide sufficient information with the FC	\$0.00	\$0.00
Advanced Network Management, Inc. (143028101)	St Vrain Valley Sch Dist Re 1j (142212)	СО	2599035714	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2599035714.003 was modified from Conne	\$665,340.98	\$665,340.98
Advanced Network Management, Inc. (143028101)	St Vrain Valley Sch Dist Re 1j (142212)	СО	2599035645	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The NSLP for BEN 94053 INDIAN PEAKS ELEMENTARY	\$216,651.32	\$216,651.32
Advanced Network Management, Inc. (143028101)	St Vrain Valley Sch Dist Re 1j (142212)	СО	2599035614	IC	Funded	MR1:The dollars requested for the Maintenance Support Services covered multiple 	\$440,996.50	\$440,996.50
Alaska Communications Internet, LLC (143007105)	Juneau Borough School District (145665)	AK	2599046291	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:Based on the applicant's	\$116,604.00	\$116,604.00
ApplianSys LLC (143048280)	Noble Indep School District 40 (139797)	OK	2599022156	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$31,280.00	\$31,280.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	Imagine Charter School At N Lauderdale Elementary (234340)	FL	2599037528	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant failed to supply documentation t	\$11,333.76	\$11,333.76
AT&T Enterprises, LLC (143022610)	Caroline Education Community International Public School Academy (Dba Caroline Education Community (16078738)	MS	2599060533	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the entities requesting service within the FRN, BE	\$2,356,020.00	\$0.00
AVENT TECH INC (143051098)	Changing Lives Academy (17019022)	FL	2599017373	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant failed to supply documentation t	\$11,016.00	\$11,016.00
Brightspeed of Eastern North Carolina, LLC (143001484)	Economic Improvement Council, Inc., Head Start (16055787)	NC	2599040500	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$48,260.99	\$48,260.99
California Internet LP (143048259)	Vista Del Mar Un Elem Sch Dist (143834)	CA	2599000960	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,728.27	\$2,728.27
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Bromley East Charter School (16062442)	СО	2599034789	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$7,624.00 to \$3,812.00 t	\$13,498.80	\$13,498.80

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Orlando Torah Academy (16067666)	FL	2599017952	IC	Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the	\$14,062.51	\$14,062.51
Cebridge Telecom LA, LLC (143030558)	Rapides Parish School District (139332)	LA	2599058974	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17026275-Jackson Head Start has been	\$349,326.00	\$349,326.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Imagine School At North Manatee (16046522)	FL	2599037598	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant failed to supply documentation t	\$8,179.20	\$8,179.20
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Lorain Public Library System (129433)	ОН	2599004089	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,295.00	\$2,295.00
City Of Longmont Power & Communications (143037225)	St Vrain Valley Sch Dist Re 1j (142212)	СО	2599023057	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 16027059 ALPINE ELEM	\$275,140.87	\$275,140.87
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Philip J Rock Center & School (68859)	IL	2599058353	IA	Not Funded	DR1:No contract or legally binding agreement was in place when the FCC Form 471 	\$7,486.40	\$0.00
Core BTS, Inc. (143030838)	Galloway Twp School District (123339)	NJ	2599045995	IC	Funded	MR1:The internal connection for FRN Line Item 2599045995.009 was modified from C	\$216,793.71	\$216,793.71
CVIN, LLC (143035853)	Kings Canyon Unif School Dist (144054)	CA	2599021793	IA	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$6969.60 to \$0.00 to remo	\$23,552.64	\$23,552.64

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Data Center Warehouse (143053610)	Premier Charter School (223171)	МО	2599035135	IC	Funded	MR1:The dollars requested for the Maintenance Support Services covered multiple 	\$1,768.63	\$1,768.63
Davenport Group Inc (143048485)	Noble Indep School District 40 (139797)	OK	2599022140	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$24,881.20	\$24,881.20
Education Service Center, Region Vi (143014367)	Grapeland Indep Sch District (140768)	TX	2599022253	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:You did not respond to our request for third p	\$26,479.97	\$26,479.97
Hunt Telecommunications, LLC (143028369)	Rapides Parish School District (139332)	LA	2599048687	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17026275-Jackson Head Start has been	\$49,086.00	\$49,086.00
Hunter Communications, Inc. (143009331)	Pinehurst School District 94 (145051)	OR	2599041953	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2026 to 06/30/2027 to ag	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Kane Consulting Group, Inc. (143050264)	Mount Olive C U School Dist 5 (136390)	IL	2599049609	МВ	Not Funded	DR1:The FCC Form 470 that established the competitive bidding process for this F	\$19,782.00	\$0.00
Moss Telecommunications Services (143004924)	Comstock Public Schools (131324)	MI	2599017368	IC	Funded	MR1:The Internal Connections for FRN Line Item 2599017368.005 was modified from	\$23,455.41	\$23,455.41
Networking Technologies, LLC (143031254)	Crawford Central School Dist (125536)	PA	2599006329	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$67,488.61 to \$63,554.03	\$54,020.93	\$54,020.93

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Next Step Group, Inc (143036042)	Noble Indep School District 40 (139797)	OK	2599022113	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$57,192.72	\$57,192.72
Next Step Group, Inc (143036042)	Noble Indep School District 40 (139797)	OK	2599022131	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$9,550.74	\$9,550.74
Next Step Group, Inc (143036042)	Noble Indep School District 40 (139797)	OK	2599022104	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,087.25	\$5,087.25
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Grant District Library (131485)	MI	2599028177	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 09/30/2026 to 06/30/2026 to ag	\$3,247.00	\$3,247.00
Nicholas Heimler (143044006)	Grant District Library (131485)	MI	2599028152	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 09/30/2026 to 06/30/2026 to ag	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00
Oklahoma Fiber, LLC (143051099)	Noble Indep School District 40 (139797)	OK	2599041108	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$35,208.00	\$35,208.00
Parker FiberNet, LLC (143031443)	Trion City School District (127407)	GA	2599023103	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The enrollment for BEN 229447 TRION MIDDLE SCH	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00
Sentinel Technologies, Inc. (143008231)	Peru School District 124 (136030)	IL	2599037948	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$18,720.18 to \$11,820.86	\$7,092.52	\$7,092.52

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
SKYRIDER COMMUNICATIONS LLC (143031192)	Noble Indep School District 40 (139797)	OK	2599007342	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 03/09/2021 to 02/11/2021 to agree w	\$59,346.00	\$59,346.00
SOUTH GEORGIA GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES AUTHORITY (143051973)	Worth County School District (127529)	GA	2599022362	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2599022362.001 was for both Dark Fiber and IPV4 and was spli	\$23,176.80	\$23,176.80
SOUTH GEORGIA GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES AUTHORITY (143051973)	Worth County School District (127529)	GA	2599061373	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The products and services that are requested on this FRN are Maintenance & O	\$0.00	\$0.00
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC (143004662)	Houston Public Library System (141211)	TX	2599017834	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on supporting documentation, BEN 17048228 OEM City of Houston has been	\$10,476.00	\$10,476.00
State of Iowa, Iowa Telecommunication & Technology Commissio (143003005)	Centerville Comm School Dist (132617)	IA	2599055901	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,306.90	\$1,306.90
Stratus Networks, Inc (143028603)	Belvidere C U School Dist 100 (135839)	IL	2599023605	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$20,396.34	\$20,396.34
Top Quality Communication Inc (143049433)	Tomer Dvora School (11913)	NY	2599042939	IC	Not Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the applicant failed to respond to the Administrat	\$146,837.50	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Unite Private Networks, LLC (143029868)	St Vrain Valley Sch Dist Re 1j (142212)	СО	2599023060	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 16027059 ALPINE ELEM	\$296,846.86	\$296,846.86
Unite Private Networks, LLC (143029868)	St Vrain Valley Sch Dist Re 1j (142212)	СО	2599023054	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 16027059 ALPINE ELEM	\$59,472.00	\$59,472.00
United Systems, LLC (143004698)	Noble Indep School District 40 (139797)	OK	2599022097	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$25,591.09	\$25,591.09
United Systems, LLC (143004698)	Noble Indep School District 40 (139797)	OK	2599022145	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$9,954.66	\$9,954.66
United Systems, LLC (143004698)	Noble Indep School District 40 (139797)	OK	2599022082	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2599022082.005 was modified from Cabli	\$2,444.07	\$2,444.07
Western Suffolk Boces (143007380)	Amityville Un Free School Dist (123880)	NY	2599049611	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, this FRN was split to conduct an indepen	\$43,930.73	\$43,930.73
Western Suffolk Boces (143007380)	Amityville Un Free School Dist (123880)	NY	2599061916	IA	Not Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was split from FRN 2599049611. The new FRN contains th	\$0.00	\$0.00
Western Suffolk Boces (143007380)	Amityville Un Free School Dist (123880)	NY	2599061917	IA	Not Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was split from FRN 2599049611. The new FRN contains th	\$0.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Belvidere C U School Dist 100 (135839)	IL	2599046283	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$31,434.26	\$31,434.26
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Belvidere C U School Dist 100 (135839)	IL	2599046307	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$37,713.60	\$37,713.60



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, September 25th, 2025 at 08:13 AM CDT